#### 09/12/2014 502974172

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3020771 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNATHAN CHARLES SHARPE	07/29/1999
PETER NIVEN SCHAARE	07/29/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORTICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, THE
Street Address:	CORPORATE CENTRE, TENNENT DRIVE
Internal Address:	PRIVATE BAG 11030
City:	PALMERSTON NORTH
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6819411
Patent Number:	7221453
Patent Number:	7586604
Patent Number:	8610892

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (936)870-3115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

936 870-3960 Phone:

Email: patents@sexingtechnologies.com

**Correspondent Name:** XY, LLC

Address Line 1: 22575 STATE HIGHWAY 6 SOUTH

Address Line 2: RYAN CHRISTENSEN Address Line 4: NAVASOTA, TEXAS 77868

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XY-19 (US) CONT 7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN CHRISTENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Christensen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT REEL: 033731 FRAME: 0775**  source=Assignment from Inventors#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033731 FRAME: 0776

JONATHAN CHARLES SHARPE, a New Zealand citizen of 6/11 BETWEEN

Peacocke Road, R D 2, Hamilton, New Zealand

PETER NIVEN SCHAARE, a New Zealand citizen of 2 Fow AND

Street, Hamilton, New Zealand

(hereinafter "the Assignors")

THE HORTICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE AND

OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a New Zealand company and Crown Research Institute (under the Crown Research Institutes Act 1992), Corporate Centre, Tennent Drive, Private Bag 11030, Palmerston North, New Zealand

(The "Assignee")

### RECITALS

JOHN CHARLES SHARPE and PETER NIVEN SCHAARE are the inventors in respect of an invention entitled "ANALYSING APPARATUS" (herein "the Invention").

- The Assignee is the applicant in respect of an application for a Patent filed in 2. New Zealand on 31 January 1997 as New Zealand Patent Application No. 314169 (herein "the Application") which sought protection for the Invention.
- Pursuant to an employment agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, 3. and prior to the filing of the Application, all rights, title and interest in the Invention including the right to apply for patent or equivalent protection in any country or countries of the world, to claim priority under international convention from any such application or applications and the rights conferred by such patent or equivalent protection when granted, were vested in the Assignee.
- At the request of the Assignee, the Assignor has agreed to confirm in writing that as at 31 January 1997 all rights, title and interest in the Invention and in the Application were vested in the Assignee.

**PATENT** REEL: 033731 FRAME: 0777

## **OPERATIVE PROVISIONS**

- 1. The Assignor confirms:
  - (a) the assignment to the Assignce of all rights, title and interest in and to the Application and the Inventor;
  - (b) that the vesting of all rights, title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention were effective prior to the filing of the Application (31 January 1997).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been executed the day, month and year first herein written.

SIGNED by the said  JONATHAN CHARLES SHARPE in the presence of:
WITNESS
Signature: 7 Cl Colonia Signat
Name: Helmot Cherge []
Address: BOX 27/243 FT-COCCIDS CO 80527
Occupation: REDIECH

SIGNED by the said PETER NIVEN SCHAARE in the presence of:	) }	Poh Schoo
--	--------	-----------

WITNESS	Ellook	
Signature:	O Wirk	٠.
Name: C	MRISTIAN & JOHN COOK	

Address: To NEVADA RD, MAMILTON

Occupation: SCIENTIST

PATENT REEL: 033731 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 09/12/2014